

Peterborough EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority?

At Peterborough City Council the function current rests with the head of the pupil referral unit.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other?

This is included at line 2.1.1 of S251.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support?

£17,500 is the sum allocated to home education service and support.